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First-time First-year Applicant Activity  (Excluding Branch Campuses)     
Fall Semesters 2003 to 20071

College   Applicant Activity 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007
BHA/BSA Applied 60 47 55 59 64

Admitted 42 47 46 59 64
Enrolled 9 6 9 7 11
Admit Rate % 70% 100% 84% 100% 100%
Yield % 21% 13% 20% 12% 17%

CFA Applied 2,315 2,278 2,699 3,064 3,167
Admitted 672 688 673 701 691
Enrolled 241 250 252 249 257
Admit Rate % 29% 30% 25% 23% 22%
Yield % 36% 36% 37% 36% 37%

CIT Applied 3,742 3,570 3,737 4,508 5,428
Admitted 1,574 1,675 1,773 1,935 1,863
Enrolled 398 390 402 434 393
Admit Rate % 42% 47% 47% 43% 34%
Yield % 25% 23% 23% 22% 21%

H&SS Applied 2,517 2,501 2,861 3,445 4,138
Admitted 1,238 1,337 1,427 1,340 1,331
Enrolled 269 288 308 290 296
Admit Rate % 49% 53% 50% 39% 32%
Yield % 22% 22% 22% 22% 22%

MCS Applied 2,409 2,499 2,774 3,424 4,189
Admitted 1,265 1,318 1,428 1,496 1,454
Enrolled 208 218 221 230 228
Admit Rate % 53% 53% 51% 44% 35%
Yield % 16% 17% 15% 15% 16%

SCS Applied 2,066 1,872 1,734 1,912 2,307
Admitted 385 393 384 409 431
Enrolled 135 130 141 136 142
Admit Rate % 19% 21% 22% 21% 19%
Yield % 35% 33% 37% 33% 33%

Tepper Applied 1,358 1,346 1,917 2,452 3,063
Admitted 385 400 404 417 425
Enrolled 81 85 76 82 89
Admit Rate % 28% 30% 21% 17% 14%
Yield % 21% 21% 19% 20% 21%

Total Applied 14,467 14,113 15,777 18,864 22,356
University Admitted 5,561 5,858 6,135 6,357 6,259

Enrolled 1,341 1,367 1,409 1,428 1,416
Admit Rate % 38% 42% 39% 34% 28%
Yield % 24% 23% 23% 22% 23%

1. Source: Admission Marketing Action Plan as of September 2007 (applied and admitted counts only).  
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First-time First-year Applicant Activity By College & Residency (Excluding Branch Campuses)      
Fall Semester 20071 

College Applicant Activity
NRA-

International
Permanent 
Resident U.S. Citizen Total

BHA/BSA Applied 5 1 58 64
Admitted 5 1 58 64
Enrolled 1 0 10 11
Admit Rate % 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yield % 20% 0% 17% 17%

CFA Applied 268 108 2,791 3,167
Admitted 56 27 608 691
Enrolled 15 10 232 257
Admit Rate % 21% 25% 22% 22%
Yield % 27% 37% 38% 37%

CIT Applied 802 371 4,255 5,428
Admitted 262 123 1,478 1,863
Enrolled 61 30 302 393
Admit Rate % 33% 33% 35% 34%
Yield % 23% 24% 20% 21%

H&SS Applied 755 266 3,117 4,138
Admitted 133 79 1,119 1,331
Enrolled 38 19 239 296
Admit Rate % 18% 30% 36% 32%
Yield % 29% 24% 21% 22%

MCS Applied 508 296 3,385 4,189
Admitted 133 103 1,218 1,454
Enrolled 26 19 183 228
Admit Rate % 26% 35% 36% 35%
Yield % 20% 18% 15% 16%

SCS Applied 306 179 1,822 2,307
Admitted 53 36 342 431
Enrolled 25 16 101 142
Admit Rate % 17% 20% 19% 19%
Yield % 47% 44% 30% 33%

Tepper Applied 728 252 2,083 3,063
Admitted 90 47 288 425
Enrolled 19 2 68 89
Admit Rate % 12% 19% 14% 14%
Yield % 21% 4% 24% 21%

Total Applied 3,372 1,473 17,511 22,356
University Admitted 732 416 5,111 6,259

Enrolled 185 96 1,135 1,416
Admit Rate % 22% 28% 29% 28%
Yield % 25% 23% 22% 23%

1. Source: Admission Marketing Action Plan as of September 2007 (applied and admitted counts only).
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First-time First-year Applicant Activity by College & Gender (Excluding Branch Campuses)               
Fall Semester 20071   

College Applicant Activity M F  Total2   

BHA/BSA Applied 23 43 64
Admitted 21 40 64
Enrolled 3 8 11
Admit Rate % 91% 93% 100%
Yield % 14% 20% 17%

CFA Applied 1,225 1,929 3,167
Admitted 312 382 691
Enrolled 126 131 257
Admit Rate % 25% 20% 22%
Yield % 40% 34% 37%

CIT Applied 4,208 1,213 5,428
Admitted 1,252 604 1,863
Enrolled 290 103 393
Admit Rate % 30% 50% 34%
Yield % 23% 17% 21%

H&SS Applied 2,323 1,809 4,138
Admitted 627 699 1,331
Enrolled 149 147 296
Admit Rate % 27% 39% 32%
Yield % 24% 21% 22%

MCS Applied 2,590 1,598 4,189
Admitted 804 649 1,454
Enrolled 128 100 228
Admit Rate % 31% 41% 35%
Yield % 16% 15% 16%

SCS Applied 1,997 303 2,307
Admitted 323 105 431
Enrolled 114 28 142
Admit Rate % 16% 35% 19%
Yield % 35% 27% 33%

Tepper Applied 2,076 984 3,063
Admitted 235 188 425
Enrolled 52 37 89
Admit Rate % 11% 19% 14%
Yield % 22% 20% 21%

Total Applied 14,442 7,879 22,356
University Admitted 3,574 2,667 6,259

Enrolled 862 554 1,416
Admit Rate % 25% 34% 28%
Yield % 24% 21% 23%

1. Source: Admission Marketing Action Plan as of September 2007 (applied and admitted counts only).
2. Male and female counts summed do not equal total, since gender is not always reported during the admissions process.

Total
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Top 15 Admissions Competitors, Ranked By Joint Applicants  
(Excluding Branch Campuses Admissions)   
Fall Semesters 2003 to 2007   

Competitor School

Number of 
2007 Joint 
Applicants

Fall 2007 
Rank

Fall 2006 
Rank

Fall 2005 
Rank

Fall 2004 
Rank

Fall 2003 
Rank

Cornell University 1,284 1 1 1 1 1
Massachusetts Institute of Technology 1,141 2 2 2 2 2
University of Pennsylvania 783 3 3 3 3 3
Stanford 760 4 4 5 8 10
Princeton 696 5 9 8 5 11
Columbia University 667 6 11 4 6 12
Northwestern 659 7 6 12 13 14
University of Michigan 578 8 10 10 12 7
Johns Hopkins University 570 9 5 6 11 4
Yale 570 10 7 7 14 8
Washington University 565 11 8 11 7 6
Harvard 545 12 14 9 4 16
University of California - Berkeley 528 13 12 21 17 20
Brown 518 14 13 16 18 5
Duke University 480 15 17 13 19 24

Top 15 Admissions Competitors, Ranked By Admittance Overlap 
(Excluding Branch Campuses Admissions)   
Fall Semesters 2003 to 2007   

Competitor School

Number of 
2007 Joint 
Applicants

2007 Admit 
Overlap

2006 Admit 
Overlap

2005 Admit 
Overlap

2004 Admit 
Overlap

2003 Admit 
Overlap

University of Michigan 578 90% 81% 82% 84% 99%
Johns Hopkins University 570 69% 68% 69% 64% 79%
Washington University 565 61% 66% 58% 56% 63%
Duke University 480 58% 50% 39% 42% 58%
Northwestern 659 56% 66% 70% 57% 63%
University of California - Berkeley 528 56% 52% 59% 48% 54%
Cornell 1,284 50% 49% 51% 58% 61%
Massachusetts Institute of Technology 1,141 28% 20% 29% 32% 30%
Brown 518 26% 36% 24% 31% 40%
University of Pennsylvania 783 25% 31% 31% 38% 31%
Columbia University 667 25% 28% 35% 30% 34%
Stanford 760 21% 19% 12% 26% 13%
Princeton 696 19% 19% 22% 18% 17%
Yale 570 17% 13% 10% 11% 26%
Harvard 545 11% 20% 7% 14% 17%
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First-time First-year Average SAT Scores (Excluding Branch Campuses)   
Fall Semesters 2003 to 2007

2003 2004 2005 2006 2007

Carnegie Verbal 652 657 659 657 666
Mellon Math 718 718 721 728 730

Total 1370 1375 1380 1385 1396

National1 Verbal 507 508 508 503 502
Math 519 518 520 518 515
Total 1026 1026 1028 1021 1017

1. Source: www.collegeboard.com;  Average scores for college-bound seniors
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College Department M F T M F T M F T M F T M F T M F T M F T M F T

Humanities & Arts (BHA) 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 1 1 2 6 8
Science & Arts (BSA) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 2 3
TOTAL 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 1 2 3 3 8 11

Architecture 2 5 7 2 1 3 10 7 17 0 0 0 2 5 7 21 7 28 5 4 9 42 29 71
Art 0 4 4 0 1 1 1 8 9 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 14 16 3 6 9 6 37 43
Design 0 1 1 1 0 1 7 6 13 0 0 0 2 1 3 10 12 22 3 3 6 23 23 46
Drama 0 1 1 2 1 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 3 22 17 39 6 5 11 33 26 59
Music 0 2 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 3 1 4 13 10 23 4 2 6 22 16 38
TOTAL 2 13 15 6 3 9 21 22 43 0 0 0 8 13 21 68 60 128 21 20 41 126 131 257

CIT No Major Dept 45 16 61 17 6 23 62 25 87 1 1 2 15 4 19 126 39 165 24 12 36 290 103 393

Economics 7 8 15 1 1 2 6 4 10 0 0 0 1 0 1 6 2 8 4 0 4 25 15 40
Information Systems 3 0 3 5 1 6 9 6 15 0 0 0 1 1 2 16 1 17 7 0 7 41 9 50
No Major Dept 7 11 18 7 12 19 15 26 41 0 0 0 1 7 8 31 46 77 14 10 24 75 112 187
TOTAL 17 19 36 13 14 27 30 36 66 0 0 0 3 8 11 53 49 102 25 10 35 141 136 277

MCS No Major Dept 14 10 24 2 3 5 26 25 51 0 0 0 2 1 3 44 24 68 12 14 26 100 77 177

SCS Computer Science 22 3 25 2 1 3 30 6 36 0 0 0 11 1 12 42 14 56 7 3 10 114 28 142

SHS Sci & Humanities 1 3 4 1 2 3 7 12 19 0 0 0 1 0 1 17 13 30 9 4 13 36 34 70
 Scholars (SHS)

Tepper Business Adm 13 6 19 2 1 3 16 18 34 0 0 0 3 0 3 12 9 21 6 3 9 52 37 89

114 71 185 43 30 73 193 147 340 1 1 2 43 27 70 363 210 573 105 68 173 862 554 1,416

BHA/BSA

CFA

GRAND TOTAL

H&SS

First-time First-year Enrollment by Department, Race & Gender (Excluding Branch Campuses)        
Fall Semester 2007

NRA-
International Black

Asian/       
Pacific Islander

American Indian/ 
Alaskan Native Hispanic White Unknown/ Other Total
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College Department M F T M F T M F T M F T

Humanities & Arts (BHA) 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 5 7 2 6 8
Science & Arts (BSA) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 1 2 3
TOTAL 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 7 10 3 8 11

Architecture 2 5 7 1 2 3 39 22 61 42 29 71
Art 0 4 4 0 2 2 6 31 37 6 37 43
Design 0 1 1 2 1 3 21 21 42 23 23 46
Drama 0 1 1 1 0 1 32 25 57 33 26 59
Music 0 2 2 1 0 1 21 14 35 22 16 38
TOTAL 2 13 15 5 5 10 119 113 232 126 131 257

CIT No Major Dept 45 16 61 20 10 30 225 77 302 290 103 393

Economics 7 8 15 3 2 5 15 5 20 25 15 40
Information Systems Program 3 0 3 2 1 3 36 8 44 41 9 50
No Major Dept 7 11 18 4 7 11 64 94 158 75 112 187
TOTAL 17 19 36 9 10 19 115 107 222 141 136 277

MCS No Major Dept 14 10 24 10 8 18 76 59 135 100 77 177

SCS Computer Science 22 3 25 13 3 16 79 22 101 114 28 142

SHS Sci & Humanities Scholars (SHS) 1 3 4 0 1 1 35 30 65 36 34 70

Tepper Business Adm 13 6 19 1 1 2 38 30 68 52 37 89

114 71 185 58 38 96 690 445 1,135 862 554 1,416

BHA/BSA

CFA

H&SS

GRAND TOTAL

First-time First-year Enrollment by Department, Residency & Gender (Excluding Branch Campuses)   
Fall Semester 2007

NRA-
International

Permanent 
Resident US Citizen Total
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First-time First-year Enrollment by College (Excluding Branch Campuses)   
Fall Semesters 1998 to 2007

College 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007

BHA/BSA 10 15 18 20 14 9 6 9 7 11

CFA 247 242 248 256 266 241 250 252 249 257

CIT 380 341 364 359 382 398 390 402 434 393

H&SS 267 242 265 259 249 241 267 298 278 277

MCS 185 167 170 167 175 176 190 192 192 177

SCS 140 128 131 130 130 135 130 141 136 142

SHS1 -- 44 46 45 65 60 49 39 50 70

Tepper 79 75 87 82 84 81 85 76 82 89

Total University 1,308 1,254 1,329 1,318 1,365 1,341 1,367 1,409 1,428 1,416

1. The SHS program began in Fall 1999.
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Enrolled First-time First-year Headcount Enrollment (Excluding Branch Campuses)    
By Region & State of Permanent Residence
Fall Semester 2007

Region / State Region / State Region / State Region / State

New England South Midwest West
Connecticut 44 Alabama 5 Illinois 35 Alaska 1
Maine 4 Arkansas 0 Indiana 4 California 78
Massachusetts 68 Florida 42 Iowa 4 Colorado 4
New Hampshire 10 Georgia 8 Kansas 1 Hawaii 12
Rhode Island 4 Kentucky 3 Michigan 14 Idaho 1
Vermont 6 Louisiana 4 Minnesota 9 Montana 1
TOTAL 136 Mississippi 0 Missouri 6 Nevada 3
  % of Total 10% North Carolina 12 Nebraska 1 Oregon 10

South Carolina 6 North Dakota 1 Utah 1
Tennessee 8 South Dakota 0 Washington 11

Middle States Virginia 49 Wisconsin 7 Wyoming 0
Delaware 4 TOTAL 137 TOTAL 82 TOTAL 122
District of Col. 1   % of Total 10%  % of Total 6%  % of Total 9%
Maryland 69
New Jersey 158 Southwest
New York 164 Arizona 4 U.S. Territories 1 U.S. Total 1,231
Ohio 34 New Mexico 5  % of Total 87%
Pennsylvania 235 Oklahoma 3
West Virginia 6 Texas 37 NRA/International 185
TOTAL 671 TOTAL 49 Unknown 33  % of Total 13%
  % of Total 47%   % of Total 3%

TOTAL 1,416

None 1 - 25 26 - 50 51 - 100 More than 100
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